
NOAA CWIP Contacts 

OCAO’s Real Property Management Division (RPMD) 
Francesca Ryan, Director – Francesca.Ryan@noaa.gov (301-628-0931) 
RPMD email – rpmd.cwip@noaa.gov 

OCAO’s Personal Property Management Branch (PPMB) 
Kenneth Morrow, Acting Director of Logistics & PMO – Kenneth.Morrow@noaa.gov (301-628-0998)  
Kenneth Morrow, Chief – Kenneth.Morrow@noaa.gov (301-628-0998)  
Isha Carry, PPMB Finance Team (Lead) – Isha.Carry@noaa.gov, (202- 643-6139)
Rowena Jacobs, PPMB Finance Team – Rowena.Jacobs@noaa.gov (301-364-4234)
PPMB email – ppmb.financial@noaa.gov

OCAO’s Facilities Engineering Office (FEO) 
Natalae Tillman, Deputy Director – Natalae.C.Tillman@noaa.gov (816-426-7811) 
LaDonna Schmidt – Ladonna.Schmidt@noaa.gov (816-426-7808) 

OCFO’s Finance Office (FO) – Financial Statements Branch (FSB) 
Heather Potter, Chief – Heather.Potter@noaa.gov (301-444-2158) 
Aditi Chopra – Aditi.Chopra@noaa.gov (240-410-3355) 
Paul Apata – Paul.Apata@noaa.gov (240-627-6272) 
CWIP email – cwip.notification@noaa.gov 

National Weather Service (NWS) – OCFO – Internal Controls Management 
Kristy Miers, Chief – kristy.miers@noaa.gov (301-444-2803) 
Benjamin Anderson, Property Manager – benjamin.anderson@noaa.gov (240-560-2939) 
NWS email – nws.property.management@noaa.gov

NESDIS – OCFO – Finance and Accountability Branch (FAB) 
Marcin Skomial, Chief – Marcin.Skomial@noaa.gov (301-427-2568) 
Sojla Tiwana, CWIP Support – Sojla.Tiwana@noaa.gov (240-628-5015) 

OMAO – Resource Management Division (RMD) 
Scott Pillath, Management & Program Analyst - Scott.Pillath@noaa.gov (202-936-5664) 
Mary Ortiz, Support Services Specialist - Mary.Ortiz@noaa.gov (301-713-7605) 
Patricia Baxter, OMAO, Deputy Chief Financial Officer - Patricia.Baxter@noaa.gov (301-713-7676)  
Dana Flower Lake, OMAO, Chief Financial Officer - Dana.FlowerLake@noaa.gov (301-713-7606) 

NMFS - Facilities Branch (MB6) 
Cristin Fullem, MB6 Director of Facilities, Safety and Logistics - cristin.fullem@noaa.gov 
(301-427-8789) 
Matt Erwin, Facilities Branch Chief - matthew.c.erwin@noaa.gov (202-870-1615) 
John Gorman, AMP Program Manager - John.Gorman@noaa.gov (253-649-4428) 
Max Edwards, Capital Projects & CWIP Program Manager - Max.Edwards@noaa.gov (202-536-9658)   
Chris Schwenger, Facilities Portfolio Management and Project Manager - christian.schwenger@noaa.gov 
(301-569-2964)
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